
Tuesday, October 23[ Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Light and Shade
10. O Devotions: Rev. T. H., Rose-
veare, B.D.10.20 For My Lady: "The Lady"10.55-11.0 Health in the Home12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m... LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Musical Snapshots2.39 Classical Music featuringSymphonies,
Symphony in G Minor (Moeran)3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary3.45 Music While You Work4.16 Light Music
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:
"Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons"6. Q Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-pert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Fly Away, Paula" (BBC pro-gramme) :

7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 Comedy Half-Hour;The Will Hay Programme (BBCprogramme)8.30 "Intermission" (BBC pro-
gramme)9. OQ Newsree! and Commentary9.26 Anne Shelton,"Not Any More" (Miller)9.30 "Fashions in Melody," aStudio programme by — OssieCheesman and his Dance Orches-tra
10. 0 Dance Music
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance Music11. 0 LONDON NEWS

,11.20 CLOSE DOWNeere
UN? AUCKLAND

7 880 ke, 341 m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Music by Brahms, played by theBBC Symphony Orchestra:"Tragic" Overture, Op, 81, Con-certo in B Flat Major, Op. 83(Piano Soloist, Artur Schnabel)9. 1 London Philharmonic Orch-estra, "‘Good-Humoured Ladies’(Scarlatti- Tommasini)9.17 Vienna Philharmonic Or-chestra, Serenade "Eine KleineNachtmusik" K 525 (Mozart) .9.34 Columbia BroadcastingSymphony, Symphony No. 5 inD Major, Op. 107 ("Reforma-tion") (Mendelssohn)10. O In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

Hf] IM) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 With the Latins6.40 Light Popular Selections7.0 Symphonic Hour8.0 Celebrity Artists9. 0 Selections from Opera9.30 From Stage and Screen* 940.0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews :

6.15 Breakfast session8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.82 Morning Star: , ClaudioArrau. (piano)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.25 Talk: "The Women Behind
Them," prepared by Ruth France
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Pawel Prokopieni (bari-tone
12. 0 senel Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools

2. 0 Classical Hour: Schubert'sSonatas (3rd of series): Arpeg-gionen. Sonata in A Minor for
*Cello and Piano
2.30 NBS Light Orchestra
Conductor: Harry Ellwood
Leader: Leela Bloy
3. 0 Bright Horizon
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Lady"
4.15 The Salon Orchestra
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:"Dr. Beetle’s Surgery"
6. © Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Tessa Birnie (pianist),Five Preludes, No, 14 in E Flat
Minor, No, 24 in D Minor, No.
10 in C Sharp Minor, No. 13 in F
Sharp Major, No, 15 in D Flat
Major, Polka from "The Golden

_
Age" (Shostakovich)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Music by Contemporary
Composers:
NBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Toscanini,
Symphony No. 6 in C (Atter-
berg). |New York Philharmonic Sym-
phony Orchestra conducted by
Bernstein,
Theme, Variations and Finale
(Rosa)
8.47 Ernest Gardner (baritone),"Go Not Happy Day" (Frank
Bridge), *‘To a Messenger" (La
Forge), "Let Us Now Praise
Famous Men" (Vaughan Wil-
liams), "Callao" (Graham) (AStudio Recital) *
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Laura Potts (soprano),"*Neath the Apple Tree,"
"Laughter and Weeping" (Schu-bert), "The Forsaken Maiden’
(Wolf), "Pretty Swallow"
(Brahms) (A Studio Recital)
9.52 London Symphony Orches-tra,
Variations on a Theme by Haydn,
Op. 56A (Brahms)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

QY7E WELLINGTON |
6. 0 p.m. Dance Music6.30
6.45
7. 0
7.15
7.30
7.45
8. 0
8.30
1015
10.45

Songs for Sale
The Allen Roth Show
Silvester and Bradley
Voices in Harmony
Cuban Episode
Hawatian Harmonies
"Stage Door Canteen"
Footlight Featurettes
Light Concert Programme
Close down

WA WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect
7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"
7.33 Fanfare
8.0 "The Citadel"
8.25 Musical Digest9.2 Klondike"
9.30 Night Club
10. 0 Close down "

LENZ "es, permoura]
7. Op.m. Concert Programme
8.30 Burns and Allen
9. 2 Concert Programme
9.30 Dance Music
10. O Close down

LAVi) aAPIER.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London News
8. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 34)
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 "Coral Cave"
6. 0 "Music Round the Camp-
fire"?
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme"Mr, Meredith Walks Out"
7.30 From the Studio: BettyPedersen (mezzo-soprano),

;

"Trees" (Rasbach), *‘Somewhere
a Voice is Calling" (Tate),"Roses of Picardy" (Haydn
Wood), "Ciribiribin"? (Pesta-
10zza)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Interlude8.6 "When Cobb and Co, wasKing"
8.30 National Symphony Orches-tra \
8.39 From the Studio: Margar-ette Anderson (mezzo-contraito),"Caller Herrin’" (Gow), "This
is no my Plaid," "Baloo, Baloo,""Can Ye Sew Cushions?"
(trad.)
8.50 New Symphony Orchestra9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Salute to Rhythm" (BBC
programme)
10. 0 Close down*

YAN] NELSON920 kc. 327m,
7. 0 p.m. Light Popular Music7.30 "The Harbour Called Mul-
berry
8. 1 Orchestral Music, Boston
Promenade Orchestra, ‘Doc-
trinen Waltz’? (E. Strauss)
9. 9 Joseph Schmidt (tenor)
$9.15 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, Divertissement (Ibert)9.30 ‘Dad and Dave"
8.42 Dance Musie by Ray Nobie’sOrchestra
10.0 Close down

[Bza) Shseane
7. Op.m, Variety Calling7.15 ‘The Family Doctor"
7.30 Variety Calling8.0 "Accent on Rhythm" (BBC
Production)9.15 "The Lady of the Heather"
10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 kc. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O Correspondence School ses~
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Beauvallet"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.55-11.0 Health in the Home12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.n., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 "Peacetime London." Talk
prepared by Nelle Scanlan2.42 Film Tunes
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Alexander Brailowsky (piano),
ga the Philharmonic Orches-ra,
Concerto in E Flat Major (Liszt)4.0 "Starlight," featuring Les-lie Hutchinson (BBC _épro-
gramme)

4.16 Popular Melodies
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.7 "The Navy League." Talkby Commander Bridson
7.15 Book Review by H, Win-ston Rhodes
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave’
7.45 News and "Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Voyage ofEscape"
8.26 The Tune Parade, featur-ing. Martin Winiata and HisMusic (a studio presentation),8.45 "The Todds"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 The Fred Emney Show(BBC programme)9.55 Khythm Time10.0 bance Music10.15 hepetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys’ Overseas10.45 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Shy 4L CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke, 250 m.
6. O p.m. "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in D Major, K.499 (Mozart)8.24 Reginald Kell (clarinet)with ~Gerald Moore (piano),Phantasiestucke, Op. 78, Nos. 2and 3 (Schumann)8.31 Noel Mewton-Wood (pla-nist), Sonata No. 2 in A FlatMajor, Op. 30 (Weber)9.1 Beethoven’s Sixteen StringQuartets (6th in series): Vir-tuoso String Qtiartet, Quartet inB Flat Major, Op. 18, No, 69.28 A. Catterall, B. Shore, A,Gauntlett, E. Cruft, F. Thurston,A, Camden and A. Thonger, Sep-tet in E Flat Major (Beethoven)10. 7 Light and Bright10.30 Close down

[Sara SREMouTa
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.145 and1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 By the Symphony Orches-.ra
3.30 Calling All Hospitals4,0 "I Live Again"414 Solo Concert
4.
4.

_$0 For the Dance Fans
45 5.0 "Twenty Thousand
Leagues Under the. Sea" :

6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 London Piano + Accordion
Band
6.46 America Talks to New
ealand
7. 2 The Light Symphony Orch-
estra, "Spring Time" Ssuite(Eric Coates)
7.16 ‘Jezebel’s Daughter"7.30 Bing and Bob7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Musie of the Opera8.21 The Fred Emney Show8.51 Warry Horlick and His Or-
chestra
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue10..0 Close down

Zl Y 790 ke. 380 m,.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (See page 34)
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Cooking by Gas: Talk by
|
Miss M. B. Brown ,

10,20 Devotional Service
10.40-11,0 For My Lady: PopularComedians; Harry Fay (England)12.0 Lunch Music (412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Melody Malkers
2.30 Music While You Work
8.0 ‘Intermission’ (BBC pre-
gramme)
8.30 Classical Hour:
Debussy Preludes: Book I., Nos.
5, 6, 8, and 9. Played by AlfredCortot
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "The
Release of Atomic Energy:Atomic Power," by Dr. C. M.
Focken
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Concert Orchestra,"Nauticalia": (Charrosin)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 A Programme by the Bandof the Fourth Brigade, 2nd
N.Z.E.F., with Introductory Talk
by Capt. J. D. Goffin, recordedat Maadi Base Camp, September3rd, 1942;
"Mephistopheles" March (Doug-
las), "Rondo" (Mozart), "Rhap-
sody in Brass (Goffin), Cava-tina ("Barber of Seville’) (Ros-sini) ‘

Recorded at Forli, Italy, Feb-
ruary fst, 1945:
March ‘‘Ramilles"’ (Goffin), in-troduced by A, L, Curry, Andante
"Pathetique" Symphony (Tchai-
kovski), Prelude and Fugue in
G Minor (Bach), March "BellHamid" (Goffin), introduced by
A, L. Curry:
The Conductor of the Band on
both occasions was Captain J.
D. Goffin, who also composed‘several of the numbers played.His "Rhapsody in Brass," thefirst movement. of which is
among the recorded pieces, was
Scored for symphony orchestraand played by the Palestine Sym-
phony Orchestra
8.35 From the Studio: Phyllis
McCoskery (soprano),
"Sing Joyous Bird" (Phillips),"Carmena" (Wilson), "Valley of
Laughter" (Sanderson)
8.44 Robert Hood Bowers Band,"Dwellers in the WesternWorld"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Paul Whiteman and Orch-
estra, Medley of Cole PorterHits j
9.29 The Will Hay programme
10. O Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AWN BONEDIN’
6.0 p.m. Variety
7. 0 Popular Music7,30. "Palace of Varieties"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Lionel Tertis (viola) gnd Har-riet Cohen (piano), Sonata in F
Minor, Op. 120, No. 1 (Brahms)
8.24 Marian Anderson (con-
tralto), "So Blue, Thine Eyes,""The Smith," "Ever SofterGrows my Slumber" (Brahms)
8.32 Edwin Fischer (piano),
Sonata in F Minor, Op. 57
(Beethoven) (‘‘Appassionata’’)
8.57 Heinrich Schlusnus (bart-
tone), "Exhortation"’ (Hermann)
. © CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in G Minor, Op. 10
(Debussy)
9.33 Marjorie Lawrence (so-
prano), "To My Son," "ThePoet’s Eventide Walk" (R.
Strauss)
9.41 The Griller String Quartet,
Quartet in C, Op. 27 (Gundefl)10. O Favourite Melodies
10.80 Close down

__-_--~CCl!"__{_{____===
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.41
p.m.; TYA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4Y¥Z,.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 83ZB, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 am. and 9.35
p.m.; 2Y¥YD at 10 p.m. only).


